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Water Discharged to Electric Lake
Storage capacity of Electric Lake = 31,500 ac-ft

JC-1/JC-2 Operation

467

DIVISION OF
OIL, GAS AND w0

Daily Cumulative Daily Cumulative
Day Hrs GPM CFS Gallons Galions Acre-Feet Acre-Feet
9/16/2001} 12.5 2,150 4.8 1,612,500 1,612,500 4.9 5
9/17/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 4,708,500 9.5 14 .
9/18/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 7,804,500 9.5 24
9/19/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 10,900,500 9.5 33
9/20/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 13,996,500 9.5 43
9/21/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 17,092,500 9.5 52
9/22/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 20,188,500 9.5 62
9/23/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 23,284,500 9.5 71
9/24/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 26,380,500 9.5 81
9/25/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 29,476,500 9.5 90
9/26/2001| 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 32,572,500 9.5 100
9/27/2001 0 2,150 4.8 - 32,572,500 - 100
9/28/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 35,668,500 9.5 109
9/29/2001] 24 2,150 438 3,096,000 38,764,500 9.5 119
9/30/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 41,860,500 9.5 128
10/1/2001| 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 44,956,500 9.5 138
10/2/2001| 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 48,052,500 9.5 147
10/3/2001| 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 51,148,500 9.5 157
10/4/2001| 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 54,244,500 9.5 166
10/5/2001 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 57,340,500 9.5 176
10/6/2001| 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 60,436,500 9.5 185
10/7/2001| 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 63,532,500 9.5 195
10/8/2001( 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 66,628,500 9.5 205
10/9/2001| 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 69,724,500 9.5 214 )
10/10/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 72,820,500 9.5 224
10/11/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 75,916,500 9.5 233
10/12/2001| 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 79,012,500 9.5 243
10/13/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 82,108,500 9.5 252
10/14/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 85,204,500 9.5 262
10/15/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 88,300,500 9.5 271
10/16/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 91,396,500 9.5 281
10/17/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 94,492,500 9.5 290
10/18/2001| 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 97,588,500 9.5 300
10/19/2001| 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 100,684,500 9.5 309
10/20/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 103,780,500 9.5 319
10/21/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 106,876,500 9.5 328
10/22/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 109,972,500 9.5 338
10/23/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 113,068,500 9.5 347
10/24/2001] 24 2,150 4.8 3,096,000 116,164,500 9.5 357
10/25/2001] 24 - - - 116,164,500 - 357
10/26/2001] 16 2,150 4.8 2,064,000 118,228,500 6.3 363
10/26/2001 8 2,470 5.5 1,185,600 119,414,100 3.6 367
10/27/2001] 24 2,470 55 3,556,800 122,970,900 10.9 377
10/28/2001} 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 126,527,700 10.9 388
10/29/2001] 24 2,470 55 3,556,800 130,084,500 10.9 399 .
10/30/2001] 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 133,641,300 10.9 410




Water Discharged to Electric Lake
Storage capacity of Electric Lake = 31,500 ac-ft
JC-1/JC-2 Operation
Daily Cumulative Daily Cumulative
Day Hrs GPM CFS Gallons Gallons Acre-Feet  Acre-Feet
10/31/2001| 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 137,198,100 10.9 421
11/1/2001| 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 140,754,900 10.9 432
11/2/2001| 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 144,311,700 10.9 443
11/3/2001| 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 147,868,500 10.9 454
11/4/2001| 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 151,425,300 10.9 465
11/5/2001| 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 154,982,100 10.9 476
11/6/2001| 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 158,538,900 10.9 487
11/7/2001| 24 2,470 55 3,556,800 162,095,700 10.9 498
11/8/2001| 24 2,470 55 3,556,800 165,652,500 10.9 508
11/9/2001| 24 2,470 55 3,556,800 169,209,300 10.9 519
11/10/2001] 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 172,766,100 10.9 530
11/11/2001] 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 176,322,900 10.9 541
11/12/2001] 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 179,879,700 10.9 552
11/13/2001] 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 183,436,500 10.9 563 ’
11/14/2001] 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 186,993,300 10.9 574
11/15/2001] 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 190,550,100 10.9 585
11/16/2001] 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 194,106,900 10.9 596
11/17/2001] 24 2,470 5.5 3,556,800 197,663,700 10.9 607
11/18/2001 8 2,470 5.5 1,185,600 198,849,300 3.6 610
11/19/2001 16 2,470 5.5 2,371,200 201,220,500 7.3 618
11/20/2001 8 2,470 5.5 1,185,600 202,406,100 3.6 621
11/21/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
11/22/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
11/23/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
11/24/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
11/25/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
11/26/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
11/27/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
11/28/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
11/29/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
11/30/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
12/1/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
12/2/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
12/3/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
12/4/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621 .
12/5/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
12/6/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
12/7/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
12/8/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
12/9/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
12/10/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
12/11/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
12/12/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
12/13/2001 0 - - 202,406,100 - 621
12/14/2001 12 2,250 5.0 1,620,000 204,026,100 5.0 626
12/15/2001] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 207,266,100 9.9 636




Water Discharged to Electric Lake
Storage capacity of Electric Lake = 31,500 ac-ft

JC-1/JC-2 Operation

Daily Cumulative Daily Cumulative

Day Hrs GPM CFS Gallons Gallons Acre-Feet  Acre-Feet
12/16/2001] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 210,506,100 9.9 646
12/17/2001] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 213,746,100 9.9 656
12/18/2001| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 216,986,100 9.9 666
12/19/2001] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 220,226,100 9.9 676
12/20/2001] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 223,466,100 9.9 686
12/21/2001] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 226,706,100 9.9 696
12/22/2001] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 229,946,100 9.9 708
12/23/2001] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 233,186,100 9.9 716
12/24/2001] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 236,426,100 9.9 726
12/25/2001} 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 239,666,100 9.9 736
12/26/2001] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 242,906,100 9.9 746
12/27/2001) 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 246,146,100 9.9 756
12/28/2001| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 249,386,100 9.9 765
12/29/2001] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 252,626,100 9.9 775
12/30/2001] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 255,866,100 9.9 785
12/31/2001] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 259,106,100 9.9 795
1/1/2002 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 262,346,100 9.9 805
1/2/2002} 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 265,586,100 9.9 815
1/3/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 268,826,100 9.9 825
1/4/2002 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 272,066,100 9.9 835
1/5/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 275,306,100 9.9 845
1/6/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 278,546,100 9.9 855
1/7/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 281,786,100 9.9 865
1/8/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 285,026,100 9.9 875
1/9/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 288,266,100 9.9 885
1/10/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 291,506,100 9.9 895
1/11/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 294,746,100 9.9 905
1/12/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 297,986,100 9.9 915
1/13/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 301,226,100 9.9 925
1/14/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 304,466,100 9.9 935
1/15/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 307,706,100 9.9 944
1/16/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 310,946,100 9.9 954
1/17/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 314,186,100 9.9 964
1/18/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 317,426,100 9.9 974
1/19/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 320,666,100 9.9 984
1/20/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 323,906,100 9.9 994
1/21/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 327,146,100 9.9 1,004
1/22/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 330,386,100 9.9 1,014
1/23/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 333,626,100 9.9 1,024
1/24/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 336,866,100 9.9 1,034
1/25/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 340,106,100 9.9 1,044
1/26/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 343,346,100 9.9 1,054
1/27/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 346,586,100 9.9 1,064
1/28/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 349,826,100 9.9 1,074
1/29/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 353,066,100 9.9 1,084
1/30/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 356,306,100 9.9 1,094




Water Discharged to Electric Lake
Storage capacity of Electric Lake = 31,500 ac-ft

JC-1/ JC-2 Operation

Daily Cumulative Daily Cumulative

Day Hrs GPM CFS Gallons Gallons Acre-Feet  Acre-Feet

1/31/2002 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 359,546,100 9.9 1,104
2/1/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 362,786,100 9.9 1,114

2/2/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 366,026,100 9.9 1,123

2/3/2002 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 369,266,100 9.9 1,133

2/4/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 372,506,100 9.9 1,143

2/5/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 375,746,100 9.9 1,153

2/6/2002} 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 378,986,100 9.9 1,163

2/7/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 382,226,100 9.9 1,173

2/8/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 385,466,100 9.9 1,183

2/9/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 388,706,100 9.9 1,193

2/10/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 391,946,100 9.9 1,203
2/11/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 395,186,100 9.9 1,213
2/12/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 398,426,100 9.9 1,223
2/13/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 401,666,100 9.9 1,233
2/14/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 404,906,100 9.9 1,243
2/15/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 408,146,100 9.9 1,253
2/16/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 411,386,100 9.9 1,263
2/17/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 414,626,100 9.9 1,273
2/18/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 417,866,100 9.9 1,283
2/19/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 421,106,100 9.9 1,293
2/20/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 424,346,100 9.9 1,302
2/21/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 427,586,100 9.9 1,312
2/22/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 430,826,100 9.9 1,322
2/23/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 434,066,100 9.9 1,332
2/24/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 437,306,100 9.9 1,342
2/25/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 440,546,100 9.9 1,352
2/26/2002| 24 2,250 50 3,240,000 443,786,100 9.9 1,362
2/27/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 447,026,100 9.9 1,372
2/28/2002} 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 450,266,100 9.9 1,382
3/1/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 453,506,100 9.9 1,392

3/2/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 456,746,100 9.9 1,402

3/3/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 459,986,100 9.9 1,412

3/4/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 463,226,100 9.9 1,422

3/5/2002 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 466,466,100 9.9 1,432

3/6/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 469,706,100 9.9 1,442

3/7/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 472,946,100 9.9 1,452

3/8/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 476,186,100 9.9 1,462

3/9/2002 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 479,426,100 9.9 1,472

3/10/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 482,666,100 9.9 1,481
3/11/2002] 16 2,250 5.0 2,160,000 484,826,100 6.6 1,488
3/12/2002 0 2,250 5.0 - 484,826,100 - 1,488
3/13/2002 0 2,250 5.0 - 484,826,100 - 1,488
3/14/2002} 12 2,250 5.0 1,620,000 486,446,100 5.0 1,493
3/15/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 489,686,100 9.9 1,503
3/16/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 492,926,100 9.9 1,513
3/17/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 496,166,100 9.9 1,523




Water Discharged to Electric Lake
Storage capacity of Electric Lake = 31,500 ac-ft

JC-1/JC-2 Operation

Daily Cumulative Daily Cumulative

Day Hrs GPM CFS Gallons Gallons Acre-Feet Acre-Feet

3/18/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 499,406,100 9.9 1,533
3/19/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 502,646,100 9.9 1,543
3/20/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 505,886,100 9.9 1,553
3/21/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 509,126,100 9.9 1,563
3/22/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 512,366,100 9.9 1,573
3/23/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 515,606,100 9.9 1,583
3/24/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 518,846,100 9.9 1,593
3/25/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 522,086,100 9.9 1,602
3/26/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 525,326,100 9.9 1,612
3/27/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 528,566,100 9.9 1,622
3/28/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 531,806,100 9.9 1,632
3/29/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 535,046,100 9.9 1,642
3/30/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 538,286,100 9.9 1,652
3/31/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 541,526,100 9.9 1,662
4/1/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 544,766,100 9.9 1,672

4/2/2002 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 548,006,100 9.9 1,682

4/3/2002 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 551,246,100 9.9 1,692

4/4/2002 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 554,486,100 9.9 1,702

4/5/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 557,726,100 9.9 1,712

4/6/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 560,966,100 9.9 1,722

4/7/2002{ 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 564,206,100 9.9 1,732

4/8/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 567,446,100 9.9 1,742

4/9/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 570,686,100 9.9 1,752

4/10/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 573,926,100 9.9 1,762
4/11/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 577,166,100 9.9 1,772
4/12/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 580,406,100 9.9 1,781
4/13/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 583,646,100 9.9 1,791
4/14/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 586,886,100 9.9 1,801
4/15/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 590,126,100 9.9 1,811
4/16/2002{ 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 593,366,100 9.9 1,821
4/17/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 596,606,100 9.9 1,831
4/18/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 599,846,100 9.9 1,841
4/19/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 603,086,100 9.9 1,851
4/20/2002| 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 606,326,100 9.9 1,861
4/21/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 609,566,100 9.9 1,871
4/22/2002] 24 2,250 5.0 3,240,000 612,806,100 9.9 1,881
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